KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, ERNAKULAM

PL.No. 19/16/DOE Category No.024/2014 Ernakulam 21.10.2016

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the register numbers of candidate who are found provisionally qualified and eligible to be included in the Ranked List, subject to the verification of the Original documents for selection to the post of AYAH on ₹8500 - 13210/ (PR) in Various Departments in Ernakulam District notified in the Gazette dated 15.03.2014 (Category No. 024/14) on the basis of the objective type test (OMR) held on 15.09.2015.

MAIN LIST

100009 101406

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

EZHAVA

NIL

SCHEDULED CASTE NIL

SCHEDULED TRIBE NIL

MUSLIM NIL

LATIN CATHOLIC / ANGLO INDIAN NIL

OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES NIL

VISWAKARMA NIL

SIUC NADAR NIL

OTHER CHRISTIAN NIL

DHEEVARA NIL

HINDU NADAR NIL

DIFFERANTLY ABLED CANDIDATES

Not Eligible

Note:

- (1) Inclusion of Register Number in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register number in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.
- (2) The probability list is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.
- (3) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be furnished in the Ranked List to be published for the post.
- (4) Copy of answer script of the OMR test held on 15.09.2015 will be issued to those candidates who apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after the approval of the ranked list. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer Notification No.ERII(3)9073/15/EW Dated 09.02.2016.

(By Order of the Commission)

HARIKRISHNAN M S DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, ERNAKAULAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Ernakulam

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

SECTION OFFICER